



1 November 2021

## **Investor Webinar**

NEXION Group Ltd (ASX: NNG) is pleased to announce that it will hold an investor briefing at 11:00am AEDT (8:00am WST) on Wednesday 3 November 2021.

You can join the Join Zoom Meeting here:



**Topic: Nexion - Company Update** 

Time: Nov 3, 2021, 11:00 AM Canberra, Melbourne, Sydney

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83366644190?pwd=TzZGYURwK0FRTVo2c3E5b3NBWkdHQT09

Meeting ID: 833 6664 4190

Passcode: 656973 One tap mobile

Investors are required to submit questions prior to the event to Investor.relations@nexiongroup.io

## **About NEXION Group Ltd**

NEXION is an enterprise ICT solutions provider forging its own position in the global Technology as a Service market. The Company offers Private Cloud infrastructure integrated with Public Cloud services to form the NEXION Hybrid Cloud solution it calls OneCloud. NEXION offers integrated technology solutions on term contracts up to 60-months to Enterprise customers globally. NEXION provides project management services to migrate customers to its Hybrid Cloud platform as well as associated equipment and support services for additional fees. The Company also provides local and global SD-WAN to connect customer premises and equipment to its Hybrid Cloud.

www.nexiongroup.io

This announcement has been authorized by the Board of NEXION Group Ltd.

NEXION Group Ltd Investor.relations@nexiongroup.io

Media
M&C Partners Melissa Hamilton
Melissa.hamilton@mcpartners.com.au



https://www.linkedin.com/company/nexiongroup



## **NEXION Group Ltd**

Level 2, Building C, 355 Scarborough Beach Rd Osborne Park, WA, 6017, Australia ABN:48 628 415 887

Should you wish to contact the company in relation to this announcement please contact:

TOLDELSONSI USE ONL Paul Glass - Group Chief Executive Officer paul.glass@nexiongroup.io